Act, 2013 and Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

27. DISCLOSURES
Share Capital
During the year, Company increased its authorized share capital from Rs. 5,00,00,000/-  (Rupees Five Crore only) to Rs. 13,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Thirteen Crore) in Board meeting held on 16th August, 2018 and after being approved by the shareholders in General Meeting 
held on 24th September, 2018. The company has issued 84,04,400 equity shares of Face Value of Rs. 10/- each as Bonus issue pursuant 
to the approval of members in Annual general Meeting held on 24th September, 2018.